
 

 
 
 
  

  
 
Dear Parents, 

I am writing to you regarding School Fees and Charges for 2024. 

The financial support of parents is vital to Kardinya PS and contributes significantly to providing a wider range of 

educational opportunities than otherwise possible.  We use contributed funds to purchase resources which 

enhance teaching, learning opportunities and enhance the learning environment at our school.  The Kardinya PS 

Board has endorsed the attached Schedule of Contributions and Charges as required by the School Education Act 

(1999) and the School Education Regulations (2000).  This package is designed to provide you with information 

about the possible costs associated with schooling at Kardinya PS during 2024. 

The Schedule of Contributions and charges for 2024 is made up of the following items. 

1.  Voluntary Contributions 

Whilst termed voluntary, these parent contributions are a vital part of our school funding.  Every voluntary 

contribution received from parents goes directly to the education of the students at Kardinya Primary School.  The 

voluntary contribution is set at $60 for each child and has remained at this value for many years.  These 

contributions provide an important source of funds that allow us to provide additional resources towards high 

quality teaching and learning. 

We thank you in advance for making such a valuable contribution to your child’s education. 

2.  Charges 

The schedule of charges represents the maximum charges possible during 2024.  In general, these charges are not 

required as a lump sum.  Most items will be charged individually as the activity occurs, such as excursions and 

incursions.  Excursions and incursions are an important part of each child’s education and we encourage 

participation wherever possible.  Interschool Sport, PEAC, Choir and Instrumental Music are only charges for 

those students participating in these activities.  

3.  P&C Voluntary Contribution 

The P&C requests a contribution of $30 per family.  The P&C generously supports Kardinya Primary School by 

providing enriching activities for our community and generously providing funds for special projects such as 

playground equipment and resources. 

If you have any queries or need further information, please contact the school office on 9312 4900 or by email 

kardinya.ps@education.wa.edu.au 

Thank you for your ongoing financial support of Kardinya Primary School, helping us to provide Learning for Life 

for every student. 

Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Melanie Clark 
PRINCIPAL 
November 2023 
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SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND CHARGES FOR 2024 
 
 

1. Voluntary Contributions (methods of payment below)                                                                                                      

$60 per child K to 6 

Direct Debit –       Account Name:  Kardinya Primary School 
BSB:   06 6040 
Account Number:  19903725 
Reference:  Student Initial, Student Surname. 
 

Pay at the Front Office – payment can be made by EFTPOS or Cash at the beginning of the 2024 school year.  
 

Payment as a part of 2024 Booklist – you may have paid via the online provider as part of your 2024 order. 
 

2. Charges                                                    

The estimated maximum cost outlay for 2024 is recorded in the table below.  In many instances the actual cost 

will be less than indicated.  

    

3. P&C Voluntary Contribution (methods of payment below)                                                
$30 per family 

Direct Debit –       Account Name:  Kardinya Primary School P&C 
BSB:   03 6084 
Account Number:  530475 
Reference:  Student Initial, Student Surname. 
 

Pay at the Front Office – payment can be made by Cash at the beginning of the 2024 school year.  
 

Payment as a part of 2024 Booklist – you may have paid via the online provider 
 as part of your 2024 order. 
 

 

THANK YOU for your ongoing financial support of Kardinya Primary School 

ITEM K P 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Excursions $60.00    $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00     $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 

Incursions/Visiting 
performances 

$40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 

Swimming  $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 

EduDance K-6 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 

BYOD setup app charge      $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 

 
Class Photographs 

Full pack 

$70.00 
Full pack 

$70.00 
Full pack 

$70.00 
Full pack 

$70.00 

 
Full pack 

$70.00 
 

 
Full pack 

$70.00 
Choir $38 

 
Full pack 

$70.00 
Choir $38 

Full pack 

$70.00 
Choir 

$38.00 
Leadership 

$38.00 

Interschool Sport     $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 

PEAC  (average cost)       $300.00 $300.00 

Choir      $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 

Instrumental Music       $110.00 $110.00 

Camp Yr 6        $475.00 

TOTAL MAXIMUM 
POSSIBLE 

$215.00 $295.00 $295.00 $295.00 $415.00 $613.00 $1023.00 $1536.00 

Select 
 
students 
 
ONLY 


